Programmable
DC Power Supply
Chroma's new 62000H Series of programmable
DC power supplies offer many unique advantages
for telecom, automated test system & integration,
industr ial, batter y charge & simulation for
hybrid cars and solar panel simulation.  These
advantages include high power density of 15KW

16. System Fan
 With fan speed control
17. Current Sharing Terminal
 Connect the cable to slave unit
18. Sense Terminal
 Connect the UUT for voltage compensation
19. GPIB or ETHERNET Interface (optional)
20. AC Input Terminal
2 65 7 8 9 10431 15 18171611 12 13 14 19 20
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Note 1 : Please specify GPIB or Ethernet Interface(alternative) at time of order
Note 2 : All models output power are available for 380/400Vac line voltage
Note 3 : Call for availability (30V/40V/450V for 200/220 Vac line voltage)
Power Rating 62000H Series Programmable DC Power Supply
5KW
62050H-40 : Programmable DC Power Supply 40V/125A/5KW
62050H-450 : Programmable DC Power Supply 450V/11.5A/5KW
62050H-600 : Programmable DC Power Supply 600V/8.5A/5KW
62050H-600S : Programmable DC Power Supply 600V/8.5A/5KW with Solar Array Simulation
10KW
62075H-30 : Programmable DC Power Supply 30V/250A/7.5KW
62100H-30 : Programmable DC Power Supply 30V/375A/11KW
62100H-40 : Programmable DC Power Supply 40V/250A/10KW
62100H-450 : Programmable DC Power Supply 450V/23A/10KW
62100H-600 : Programmable DC Power Supply 600V/17A/10KW
62100H-600S : Programmable DC Power Supply 600V/17A/10kW with Solar Array Simulation
62100H-1000 : Programmable DC Power Supply 1000V/10A/10KW
15KW
62150H-40 : Programmable DC Power Supply 40V/375A/15KW
62150H-450 : Programmable DC Power Supply 450V/34A/15KW
62150H-600 : Programmable DC Power Supply 600V/25A/15KW
62150H-600S : Programmable DC Power Supply 600V/25A/15KW with Solar Array Simulation
62150H-1000 : Programmable DC Power Supply 1000V/15A/15KW
62150H-1000S : Programmable DC Power Supply 1000V/15A/15kW with Solar Array Simulation
Options
A620024 : GPIB Interface for 62000H series (Factory installed)
A620025 : Ethernet Interface for 62000H series (Factory installed)
A620026 : Rack Mounting kit for 62000H series

Time
Recovers within 1ms to +/- 0.75% of steady-state output for a 50% to 100% or 100% to 50% load change(1A/µs)
Efficiency 0.87(Typical)
Drift (30 minutes)
Voltage 0.04% of Vmax
Current 0.06% of Imax
Drift (8 hours)
Voltage 0.02% of Vmax
Current 0.04% of Imax
Temperature Coefficient
Voltage 0.04% of Vmax/˚C
Current 0.06% of Imax/˚C
 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Programming & Measurement Resolution
Voltage (Front Panel ) 10mV / 100mV (Model 62000H-1000)
Current (Front Panel) 10 mA / 1mA (Model 62000H-1000)
Voltage (Digital Interface) 0.002% of Vmax
Current (Digital Interface) 0.002% of Imax
Voltage (Analog Interface ) 0.04% of Vmax